		(	Contract #:	046-M1	410	
		In	idex Code:	403310	)	
Resubrit	CONTRACT RO	UTING	SHE	ET		
Date Prepared:	06-25-2013	Need Dat	te: <u>(</u> {,	sh, r	please	
PROCESSING D	EPARTMENT:	CONTRA	CTOR:	( )		
Department:	HHSA/Public Health	Name:				
Dept. Contact:	Zhana Mc Cullough	Address:				
Phone #:	Ext. 7154		South Lake	e Tahoe,	CA 96150	
Department	9 ala al	Phone:				
Head Signature:	Janet Walker-Conroy, Interim Dire	ector				
	-					
CONTRACTING	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> Health and Hum ed: Barton to act as base hospital to prov	an Services	Agency/Publ	Ic Health	aramodio	
	Begin 08-16-2013 - perpetual		t/Grant Value	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30	
	Human Resources requirements?	Yes		ο. <u>φο</u> Νο:		
	ed by: Feasibility Analysis	100			500	
	SEL: (Must approve all contracts a				22 00	
Approved:		Date: $7/13$	12013	By: K.7	MI-LE	
Approved:		Date: $723$		ву. <u>д</u> Д Ву:	Markham	
	2100pp.0100 2			су	<u> </u>	
Plense	su motes on the	Marshal	1 Hosn.	agrin 1		
	Contract # 047-M14	10) re: 0	insulan	a de la companya de l	<u> </u>	
		omplete	d			
		07-24-2	013		Western	
		3711			20 <b>b</b>	
、 I	ditional approval					
On the	PLEASE FORWARD TO RISK MA	NAGEMENT.	THANK YOU!	<del></del>		
RISK MANAGEM	ENT: (All contracts and MOU's exc			ding agree	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Approved: 🗸 🔿			-	By: Ca	9 6 2	
Approved:		Date:		By: 7		
		ficate HO	Lelen for	Auto, (	ilié proft	
		the GILF	20 hey	•	<u> </u>	
and the second sec		sionals 1	IF AVOLO	- w:11	be requested.	
4. Charge la	iguase as indicated - c	ompleted	-		/	
	and I requested	07-29-201	3			
OTHER APPROV	AL: (Specify department(s) particip	<u>39</u> Dating or dire	ctly affected	by this c	ontract)	
- and	that involve the acquisition of software	or computer rel	ated items mu	st be first a	approved by IT	
Any contract that rec	uires approval from another department	must also be f	irst approved l	by the othe	er department.	
Departments:						
Approved:		)ate:		Ву:		
Approved:	Disapproved: D	)ate:		Ву:		
					10010	
17.	Alma. A	001				
h 1000 1-3-13		Mashoe	n /17/13			
PM Review/Date	CFO Review/Date 7/18/13	Contracts Supe Re		0510 30	$1 \circ f 2$	

	1 Review/Date	
Rev	<i>.</i> 12/2000 (GS-GV	′P)

## A Note from the HHSA Contracts Unit

Date: July 24, 2013

To: **Risk Management** 

Re: Barton Healthcare - Base Hospital Agreement

Most of County Counsel's edits for Marshall have been incorporated into the insurance provisions for Barton (pages 11 through 13).

Item D needs the aggregate amount. Barton's expired insurance documentation indicates that their aggregate for general liability is \$15,000,000.

The only current Certificate of Insurance available for Barton is the Workers Compensation. Their insurance agent person returns today(?). I need to obtain the current and correct certificates of insurance for the general and professional liability and for the auto insurance. The expired insurance certificates and the current Workers Compensation insurance are attached.

Thank you,

Mana

Zhana Mc Cullough Ext. 7154

1. NO Agg. Required a

Conditionally approved 7/25/2013 K. Maikham D Please make moted changes 2) Carefully compare to Marshall agreement Not all changes to Marshall madi it into this agreement Barton & Marshall agreements should be Show and

Both items completed. 07-29-2013

3 m

the same

13 705 22 6W 5: 42

HING SBORNOS BE NORTH RECEIVED

EL DORADO COUNTY COUNSE

11-0510 3C 2 of 2